504291774 03/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4338455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT M. RYAN	03/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RYCO EQUIPMENT, INC.
Street Address:	6810 220TH STREET SOUTHWEST
City:	MOUNTLAKE TERRACE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8986077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email:charisses@seedip.comCorrespondent Name:SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	820048.404
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JARED M. BARRETT
SIGNATURE:	/Jared M. Barrett/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=820048_404_Assignment#page1.tif source=820048_404_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504291774 REEL: 041753 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert M. Ryan, deceased (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 11401 Makah Road, Woodway, Washington 98020, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "FISH PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD," as described and claimed in United States Patent No. 8,986,077, issued March 24, 2015;

WHEREAS, Ryco Equipment, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 6810 220th Street Southwest, Mountlake Terrace, Washington 98043, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said patent; said patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 041753 FRAME: 0923

3-10-17 Date	Dennis Delahunt Legal Representative of Robert M. Ryan
State of WASHINGTON County of Thurz Stor) ss.
person who appeared before	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Dennis Delahunt is the e me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument its free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
TEG KARY CO	Dated NARCH 10, 2017
A CANAL PORTING	Signature of Notary Public Mand Violety To
02 4-25 miles 18	Printed Name MANIA VIOLETA NULEZ
MATE OF WALLE	My appointment expires 425 2017

2

5464175_1 (820048.404)